

## General Tools - COVID-19 Announcement

General Tools remains committed to our mission of servicing our customers to the best of our ability. In accordance with CDC guidelines and the State of New Jersey mandate, we are taking the necessary steps to ensure our employees are safe by allowing employees to work remotely; and keeping our warehouse employees safe with social distancing and cleaning shared equipment after each use.

While we want to continue to provide outstanding customer service and ship products in a timely fashion while keeping employees safe, there may be delays in product delivery. We will continue to provide updates via email and on the General Tools website, <a href="www.generaltools.com">www.generaltools.com</a>, as the situation is very fluid and we may ultimately have to close our Secaucus, NJ facility.

We thank you for your understanding and commitment to General Tools. We will continue to monitor federal, state, and local governmental rules and regulations associated with COVID-19 and will provide regular updates.

Please stay safe and healthy during this time and follow the recommended CDC sanitary guidelines.

Sincerely, General Tools